HIGHLY STABLE POLARIZED SOURCE
Features:
•  Polarization extinction ratios, up to 40 dB
•  Temperature controlled stable sources with isolators
•  Excellent stability, long lifetime
•  Wide range of available wavelengths
•  Wide range of connector receptacles
•  Optional high power versions

Time (hours)
P
ow
er
 D
ri
ft
 (
dB
)
Figure 1: Short Term Stability Of 1550nm HIPFOSS
Figure 2:  Long Term Stablility Of 1550nm HIPFOSS
DTS0041 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. 04/02    1
219 Westbrook Rd, Ottawa, ON, Canada,  K0A 1L0   Toll Free: 1-800-361-5415  Tel:(613) 831-0981   Fax:(613) 836-5089   E-mail: sales@ozoptics.com
Bar Code Part Number Description
13351 HIPFOSS-02-3-1550-1-ER=40 1550 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with a Super/Ultra FC
receptacle, rotatable polarizer, achieving over 40 dB extinction ratio.
13362 HIPFOSS-02-3A-1550-1-ER=35 1550 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled FC
receptacle, rotatable polarizer, and achieving over 35 dB extinction ratio.
13511 HIPFOSS-02-3A-1550-1-ER=40 1550 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled FC
receptacle, rotatable polarizer, and achieving over 40 dB extinction ratio.
13510 HIPFOSS-02-3-1310-1-ER=40 1310 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with a Super/Ultra FC
receptacle, rotatable polarizer, achieving over 40 dB extinction ratio.
13364 HIPFOSS-02-3A-1310-1-ER=35 1310 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled FC
receptacle, rotatable polarizer, achieving over 35 dB extinction ratios.
13512 HIPFOSS-02-3A-1310-1-ER=40 1310 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled FC
receptacle, rotatable polarizer, achieving over 40 dB extinction ratios.
13386 PMJ-3A3A-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G Master reference patchcord, angle FC/PC to angle FC/PC, 8/125um PM 1550nm
fiber, 0.9mm OD jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the
slow axis, ER=30dB minimum.
13390 PMJ-3U3U-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G Master reference patchcord, Ultra FC/PC to Ultra FC/PC, 8/125um PM 1550nm
fiber, 0.9mm OD jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the
slow axis, ER=30dB minimum.
2737 POWER CORD - EUROPE European power cord
2736 POWER CORD - UK UK power cord

7 6 hours at constant temperature and after 30 minutes warm-up period
2
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A European fiber optic manufacturer wants to qualify their polarization maintaining jumpers at 1550nm and 1310nm.  To ensure that their
patchcords performance can exceed 30dB, they want a source whose performance exceeds 40dB.  All their fibers have FC/APC connectors.
They need to order these following parts:
Bar Code Part Number Description
13512 HIPFOSS-02-3A-1310-1-ER=40 1310 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled
FC receptacle, rotatable polarizer, achieving over 40 dB extinction ratio
13511 HIPFOSS-02-3A-1550-1-ER=40 1550 nm, 1 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled
FC receptacle, rotatable polarizer, and achieving over 40 dB extinction ratio.
11998 ER-100-1290/1650-ER=40 Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter for individual wavelengths from
1290 nm to 1650 nm. ER = 40dB (See Extinction Ratio meter data sheets)
13441 ER-23A-1290/1650-ER=40 Angled FC Removable Receptacle for ER Meter adapted for wavelengths
from 1290 nm to 1650 nm. ER = 40dB (See Extinction Ratio meter data
sheets)
13386 PMJ-3A3A-1550-8/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G Master patchcord, angled FC/PC to angled FC/PC, 8/125um PM 1550nm
fiber, 0.9mm OD jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to
the slow axis ER=30dB minimum
13383 PMJ-3A3A-1300-7/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G Master patchcord, angled FC/PC to angled FC/PC, 7/125um PM 1300nm
fiber, 0.9 mm OD jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked
to the slow axis, ER=30dB minimum
2737 POWER CORD - EUROPE European power cords (Order one for each source and meter)
Note:
1.  For Standard Polarized Fiber Optic Sources (PFOSS) refer to the Polarized Fiber Optic Source data sheet.
2.  Add -BL to the part number to have blocking style attenuator added for optional power control.
YY = Extinction ratio. Add this only for
ER>30dB. Specify 35 or  40dB. If not
specified, the extinction ratio is greater
than or equal to 30dB. ER=35dB or
40dB is only available for wavelengths
980, 1064, 1290-1625nm.
X =  Connector  code :
3= Standard, Super or Ultra
NTT-FC/PC receptacle
3A= Angled NTT- FC/PC
SC=SC
SCA=Angled SC
8= AT&T-ST
MU= MU type connector
LC= LC type connector
1.25U= Universal Receptacle for
1.25mm OD ferrule. (LC, MU etc)
2.5U= Universal Receptacle for
2.5mm OD ferrule. (FC, ST, SC etc.)
W =   Wavelength in nm: 635, 650, 685,
780, 830, 850, 980, 1064, 1310,
1480, 1550, 1625
P =   Output power, in mW
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
Receptacle Style HIPFOSS HIPFOSS-02-X-W-P (-ER=YY)

the position of the fiber core within the receptacle may vary from fiber to fiber.  This will in turn reduce your coupling efficiency.
Application Notes:
USING BARE FIBERS WITH PFOSS AND HIPFOSS SOURCES
In many applications it is necessary to connect fibers that do not have a connector attached (bare fiber) to an optical source.  With the
receptacle style polarized sources the easiest way to do this is with an FC bare fiber adapter (Part number BARE-03-126, Bar Code #1816).
These adaptors are essentially an inexpensive way to temporarily put an FC connector onto the end of a fiber.
To use a bare fiber adapter, one strips, cleans and cleaves the fiber end to be tested, and inserts it into the rear of the adapter.  The fiber is pushed
in until it is flush with the end of the ferrule, and then a clamp holds the fiber in place.  The fiber can then be inserted into the receptacle like a
standard FC connector.
Using this technique, expect coupling efficiencies to be somewhat lower.  Often coupling efficiencies are only 25% of the optimum value, although
this depends somewhat on the skill of the operator.  This should not affect extinction ratio measurements.  Also, since the fiber is not aligned with
respect to the key on the connector, the polarization angle from the source may have to be adjusted to line it up with the fiber.
Finally, never use a bare fiber adaptor to connect one fiber to another fiber, or to connect a fiber to a source or detector that has a fiber stub inside.
Doing so will likely scratch or damage the fiber inside the source or detector, leading to expensive repairs.
Bar Code Part Number Description
N/A HIPFOSS-02-3A-980-10-BL-ER=40 980 nm, 10 mW Highly Stable Polarized Fiber Optic Source with an angled FC
receptacle, rotatable polarizer, achieving over 40dB extinction ratio. BL=
blocking style attenuator
N/A ER-100-980-ER=40 980 nm, Fiber Optic Polarization Extinction Ratio Meter. ER = 40dB
N/A ER-23A-980-ER=40 980nm, Angled FC Removable Receptacle for ER Meter. ER = 40dB
8704 ER-ND-20-IR 20 dB attenuator for ER Meter for wavelength from 850 nm to 1650nm
N/A PMJ-3A3A-980-6/125-1-1-1-ER=30-G Master patchcord, Angle FC/PC to Angle FC/PC, 6/125um PM 980nm fiber, 0.9
mm OD jacketed, 1 meter long with connectors aligned and locked to the slow
axis ER=30dB minimum
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
A Canadian manufacturer of high power WDM for EDFA applications wants to do incoming extinction ratio qualification at 980nm of any